U.S. PTO 29/285184 03/23/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

**RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS O** 

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE demark Office

04-11-2007



To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record 103393794 .s) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Pei Y. Eichel Hui Jung Lien	Name: Pei Eichel Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 03/16/2007	Street Address: 11670 Nebraska Avenue					
Assignment	City: Los Angeles					
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: California					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 90025					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  29/285/84					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Lisa A. Karczewski						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40					
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed					
Street Address: 1055 West 7th Street, Suite 1880	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information					
City: Los Angeles						
State: California Zip:90017	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: <u>213-624-6560</u>						
Fax Number: 213-622-1154	b. Deposit Account Number 031366					
Email Address: lakarczewski@chanlaw.com	Authorized User Name Chan Law Group					
9. Signature: 4 2 A.R.	<u></u>					
3007 DBYRNE 40000204 031366 29255184 Signature	03/23/2007 Date					
021 40-00 DA Lisa A. Karczewski	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 019167 FRAME: 0848** 

Client/matter no. 1100.703



This assignment is made by <u>Alice Lien Assignor</u>, to <u>Pei Éichel Inc.</u>, Assignee, having a place of business at <u>11670 Nebraska Avenue</u>, <u>Los Angeles CA 90025</u>.

	s have invented a new and useful invention entitled an application for United States Letters Patent	Galvanic
was filed onis being filed her	and given Application No.	

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Client/matter no. 1100.703

		WHEREOF,		has	executed	this	Assignment	on	this
				ASSI	GNOR,				
				<u>_</u>			٠, ٠		
State of C	alifornia	) ) ss							
County of		)							
Or appeared	this	day of Lien ctory evidence	MAR 1 6 20	<b>97</b> , po	ersonally k	nown	, before me p to me or prove	ersonersoned to	nally me this
instrument that by his	t, and acknow	ledged to me the instrument	hat he exec	cuted	the same in	n his a	authorized cap	acity	and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public

Chao, Yuan-Sun

Notary Public, Taipei District

Court, Taiwan, Rep. of China

901, NO. 346, NAN-KING E.RD., SEC. 3,

TAIPEI, TAIWAN

Case No.

2317

Client/matter no. 1100.703

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment is made by <u>Pei Y. Eichel Assignor</u>, to <u>Pei Eichel Inc.</u>, Assignee, having a place of business at <u>11670 Nebraska Avenue</u>, <u>Los Angeles CA 90025</u>.

	EREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled <u>Galvanic</u> kle Pen for which an application for United States Letters Patent
	was filed on and given Application No. is being filed herewith; and
WH	EREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventor

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

.

Client/matter no. 1100.703

acted executed the instrument.

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

IN WITNESSday of	WHEREOF, MAR 1 6 2007	Assignor has	executed	this Assig	gnment on this
		•			
		ASSI	GNOR,		
		×	P. U	Into	
State of California	)				
	) ss				
County of	)				
On this	day of	MAR 1 6 2007		, befor	re me personally
appeared Par Y.	Eiche!	, p	ersonally kn	own to me	or proved to me
on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence	to be the pers	son whose	name is su	ibscribed to this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person

Notary Public

Chao, Yuan-Sun Notary Public, Taipei District Court, Taiwan, Rep. of China

901, NO. 346, NAN-KING E.RD., SEC. 3 TAIPEL TAIWAN

Case No. # 2316